RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

CHILTON & HOUSE, LLP 310 Capitol Street, Suite B Salinas, CA 93901

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

CHILTON & HOUSE, LLP

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00 2015-859068

03/23/2015 01:54 PM

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MONTEREY)

I, MARY L. WRIGHT, being duly sworn, say:

I am eighteen (18) years of age or over. The decedent described in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as HARRY WRIGHT, aka HARRY J. WRIGHT, who is named as one of the parties in the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated August 17, 2000 executed by Fern K. Capra and Kevin K. Capra to HARRY J. WRIGHT and MARY L. WRIGHT, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, recorded on September 5, 2000, as Document #498876 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 210, of WILDHORSE UNIT 6, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 15, 1994, in Book 394, Page 2741, as Document No. 332336.

Commonly known as 2650 Pasture Way, Minden, NV 89423, APN 1420-33-312-027.4

Dated: February 12, 2015.

Mary L. Wright

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual(s) who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of the document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF MONTEREY }

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 12TH day of February, 2015, by MARY L. WRIGHT, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature Ruth A. Duna (Seal)

RUTH A, DRENA
Commission # 2045200
Notary Public - California
Monterey County
My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2017



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

α	1.000	m.	624
71.1	1.9711.1	. 71 1	ハンバ
ω		////	1775

		STATE FILE NUMBER
TYPE: OR	1a DECEASED:NAME: (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
PERMANENT	Harry J WRIGHT	December 14, 2014 Douglas
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION Name (If not either, give	Street an 3e If Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA: OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX
DECEDENT	Minden 2650 Pasture: Way	# Home Male
	5. RACE White 6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE:Last birthday (Specify) No - Non-Hispanic (Years)	7b. UNDER T YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8: DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) MOS. DAYS HOURS MINS
	85	November U171929
☐ (IF DEATH COCURRED IN :	98 STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A. 96 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 MARRIED NE Oklahoma United States 11	EVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, 12 SURVIVING SPOUSE (Maiden name) ify) Married: Mary BLAIR
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 146. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of	
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-5298 Telephone Repairs	Communication Forces? Yes
TEMS	Proc. 1994 Affective (vol. 1)	TREET AND NUMBER
	in and 174 dec 4 and 184 dec 1	0 Pasture Way
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17. MOTHER/P. Harrison M WRIGHT	ARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)
	18a. INFORMANT NAME (Type on Print) William Hill 18b. MAILING ADDRESS. Mi(Street or Ref	F.D. No: City or Town, State: Zip):::
	Randy WRIGHT 202 Go	rdon Cane Dayton, Nevada 89403
SPOSITION	19a BURIAL CREMATION REMOVAL OTHER (Specify) 19b CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME Cremation Fitzhenry's Crematory	
	Cremation Fitzhenry's Crematory: 20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATURE (Of Person Acting as Such) 20b FUNERAL DIRECTOR 20c NAM	
	JAMES SMOLENSKI LICENSE NUMBER	Neptune Society of Reno
i i	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 2177	969:West Moana Lane Reno NV 89509
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	
	문항 to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 문항 at the time, of	basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Tille)
CERTIFIER	NITA SCHWARTZ M.D. \$ 6	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH
	[충출 :::December:17, 2014 ::::::::::: 20:20 :::: 경향 ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
	21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d PRO	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 226 PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
	23a: NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR	CORONER) (Type or Pintl) Z3b. LICENSE NUMBER
	Nita Schwartz M.D. 710 W. Washington St. Carson City, NV	
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature) NICOLE SHORE 24b. DATE RECEIVE	
	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY, ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c), (c)	ember 17 2014 YES NO X
CAUSE OF	PART 1 (2) Emphysema	iliejval opiweet onset and opain
UEAIT	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	Interval between onset and death
CONDITIONS IF		
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	Interval between onset and death
CAUSE	(c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	Inlerval between onset and death
	PART (COTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying	cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specil 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER
		Yes or No) No REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) No
	28a: ACC., SUICIDE, HOM: UNDET: 28b: DATE OF INJURY: (Ma/QayYr) 28c. HOUR OF INJURY: 28d. DESCRIBE)	HOW INJURY OCCURRED
\$	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office. 28g, EOCATIC	N STREET/OR R:P:D No.: "CITY OR:TOWN: :: "STATE !!!

STATE REGISTRAR

VRS-Rev-20120523a

569061

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records:

building, etc. (Specify)

DATE ISSUED:

MAR 09 2015

STATE REGISTRAR



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date; seal and signature of Registrar.